
Question on Notice
No. 760

Asked on 24 May 2005


MR JOHNSON asked the Minister for Police and Corrective Services (MS SPENCE) -

QUESTION:

With reference to the introduction of the lockout provisions applying to all licensed premises in the Brisbane City Council area, on 29 April 2005–

(1) For the month of April 2005 will he provide (a) the actual number of reported crimes pertaining to each police division within the defined Brisbane City Council area (reported separately) and (b) a breakdown for the month of April 2005, of the categories of offences for each police division within the defined Brisbane City Council area (reported separately)?

(2) For the month of May 2005 to date, will he provide (a) the actual number of reported crimes pertaining to each police division within the defined Brisbane City Council area (reported separately) and (b) a breakdown, for the month of May 2005 to date, of the categories of offences reported for each police division within the defined Brisbane City Council area (reported separately)?


ANSWER:

The statistics for the period April and May 2005 are preliminary and may be subject to change. Some offences listed during this period are still before the courts.

It is QPS policy to produce official statistics for geographical areas of the State, Region or District as published in the Annual Statistical Review and as statistics are finalised and officially verified.

